
April 30, 2005

Race Date
Eastern Chrysler Kilometres for Kids Road Race

Overall Finish List

10 Kms - Road Race

Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCityOverall Age Group

Clyde VanCaeselle 3888    1 35:01.0 3:30/K48 M 40-491

Keith Bilous 3812    2 35:07.0 3:31/K46 M 40-492

Demitry Melman 3884    3 36:08.0 3:37/K42 M 40-493

Rick Preston 3898    4 36:10.0 3:37/K47 M 40-494

Sam Zhou Winnipeg  MB 3897    5 36:51.0 3:41/K36 M 30-391

Dennis Lang 3815    6 36:52.0 3:41/K53 M 50-591

Douglas Scott Winnipeg  Manitoba 3832    7 37:24.0 3:44/K40 M 40-495

Murray Rose 3813    8 39:37.0 3:58/K46 M 40-496

Edward Willmott Winnipeg 3904    9 39:42.0 3:58/K42 M 40-497

Leon Clegg Seven Sisters  MB 3819   10 39:43.0 3:58/K58 M 50-592

Mark Conrad 3825   11 40:03.0 4:00/K44 M 40-498

Krista Stepa Winnipeg  MANIT 3883   12 40:19.0 4:02/K17 F 10-191

Brenlee Muska Winnipeg  MANIT 3885   13 40:57.0 4:06/K42 F 40-491

Sean Lindsay 3870   14 41:10.0 4:07/K27 M 20-291

MOnica Young 3824   15 41:34.0 4:09/K38 F 30-391

Daniel Catte 3851   16 41:58.0 4:12/K41 M 40-499

Robert Dech Winnipeg  MB 3864   17 42:25.0 4:15/K56 M 50-593

Tim Magas 3856   18 42:34.0 4:15/K37 M 30-392

Ed Kolodziej 3907   19 42:40.0 4:16/K32 M 30-393

Chad Fowlie Winnipeg  MB 3859   20 42:43.0 4:16/K27 M 20-292

Andrea Paci 3849   21 42:44.0 4:16/K38 F 30-392

Paul Kovac 3886   22 42:54.0 4:17/K39 M 30-394

Ed Klassen 3863   23 43:23.0 4:20/K70 M 70-991

Wayne Ford 3814   24 43:35.0 4:22/K50 M 50-594

Ken Perchaluk 3829   25 43:53.0 4:23/K52 M 50-595

ANDREW LOUGHEAD 3810   26 44:00.0 4:24/K41 M 40-4910

Michael Carlos Winnipeg  Manitoba 3869   27 44:35.0 4:28/K22 M 20-293

Danny Kroll 3860   28 44:46.0 4:29/K23 M 20-294

Kathy Wiens Winnipeg  Manitoba 3868   29 45:01.0 4:30/K47 F 40-492

Ted Dodd 3871   30 46:25.0 4:39/K52 M 50-596

Serge Raymond Winnipeg  Manitoba 3818   31 47:20.0 4:44/K47 M 40-4911

John Wilmot 3909   32 47:47.0 4:47/K42 M 40-4912

Colton DeVos 3841   33 48:05.0 4:49/K12 M 10-191

Jan Pickell Winnipeg  Manitoba 3857   34 48:19.0 4:50/K52 F 50-591

Marco Nikkel 3903   35 48:58.0 4:54/K27 M 20-295

Tim Richards Winnipeg  MB 3834   36 49:11.0 4:55/K51 M 50-597

Steve Porter 3872   37 49:30.0 4:57/K39 M 30-395

Grant Nazarko Winnipeg  MB 3899   38 50:05.0 5:01/K55 M 50-598

Mike Stoyko 3806   39 50:06.0 5:01/K36 M 30-396

Yury Kruk 3833   40 50:30.0 5:03/K35 M 30-397

John Murray 3900   41 51:18.0 5:08/K45 M 40-4913

Jim Anderson 3858   42 51:48.0 5:11/K66 M 60-691

Jeff Berke 3891   43 51:52.0 5:11/K53 M 50-599

Shelley Borschawa Winnipeg  MB 3807   44 53:55.0 5:24/K48 F 40-493

Pam Baldaro Winnipeg  MB 3854   45 54:12.0 5:25/K50 F 50-592

Lorraine Murray 3901   46 54:32.0 5:27/K40 F 40-494

Rodney DeVos 3842   47 54:55.0 5:30/K40 M 40-4914

Brent Corrigan 3828   48 55:04.0 5:30/K47 M 40-4915

George Chapman Winnipeg  MB 3811   49 57:18.0 5:44/K76 M 70-992

Jeff Vince 3882   50 57:19.0 5:44/K57 M 50-5910

Jim Glasier 3826   51 57:21.0 5:44/K62 M 60-692

Gabe Langlois Winnipeg 3846   52 57:49.0 5:47/K42 M 40-4916

Diane Lauder 3827   53 58:39.0 5:52/K47 F 40-495

Patrick Bradley 3902   54 58:52.0 5:53/K28 M 20-296
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April 30, 2005

Race Date
Eastern Chrysler Kilometres for Kids Road Race

Overall Finish List

10 Kms - Road Race

Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCityOverall Age Group

Dorothy McColl Winnipeg 3817   55 58:54.0 5:53/K48 F 40-496

Mary Anne Stayner Winnipeg  MB 3800   56 59:57.0 6:00/K47 F 40-497

Debb Brethauer 3816   57 1:02:15.0 6:14/K45 F 40-498

Cindy Charlton Winnipeg  MB 3809   58 1:05:02.0 6:30/K46 F 40-499

Kathy Youngson Winnipeg  MB 3822   59 1:05:13.0 6:31/K52 F 50-593

Danielle Pchajek 3801   60 1:06:11.0 6:37/K32 F 30-393

Susan Tennenhouse 3865   61 1:06:16.0 6:38/K47 F 40-4910

Michael Larocque 3855   62 1:06:21.0 6:38/K39 M 30-398

Daveen Singh 3905   63 1:06:22.0 6:38/K32 M 30-399

Cynthia Holowachuk 3823   64 1:06:32.0 6:39/K22 F 20-291

Lindsey Ashley 3847DNF 20 F 20-29

Jeff Badger 3887DNF 52 M 50-59

Brad Crass 3876DNF 49 M 40-49

m. Victor de Mata 3840DNF 40 M 40-49

Corey Gallagher Winnipeg  MB 3866DNF 18 M 10-19

Terry Janssen 3850DNF 52 F 50-59

Barb Metcalfe 3848DNF 56 F 50-59

Steve Nesbitt 3867DNF 47 M 40-49
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April 30, 2005

Race Date Eastern Chrysler Kilometres for Kids Road Race

Age Group Results

10 Kms - Road Race

Women 10 to 19

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Krista Stepa Winnipeg  MANIT 3883 12 40:19.0 4:02/K17

Women 20 to 29

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Cynthia Holowachuk 3823 64 1:06:32.0 6:39/K22

Women 30 to 39

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 MOnica Young 3824 15 41:34.0 4:09/K38

    2 Andrea Paci 3849 21 42:44.0 4:16/K38

    3 Danielle Pchajek 3801 60 1:06:11.0 6:37/K32

Women 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Brenlee Muska Winnipeg  MANIT 3885 13 40:57.0 4:06/K42

    2 Kathy Wiens Winnipeg  Manitoba 3868 29 45:01.0 4:30/K47

    3 Shelley Borschawa Winnipeg  MB 3807 44 53:55.0 5:24/K48

    4 Lorraine Murray 3901 46 54:32.0 5:27/K40

    5 Diane Lauder 3827 53 58:39.0 5:52/K47

    6 Dorothy McColl Winnipeg 3817 55 58:54.0 5:53/K48

    7 Mary Anne Stayner Winnipeg  MB 3800 56 59:57.0 6:00/K47

    8 Debb Brethauer 3816 57 1:02:15.0 6:14/K45

    9 Cindy Charlton Winnipeg  MB 3809 58 1:05:02.0 6:30/K46

   10 Susan Tennenhouse 3865 61 1:06:16.0 6:38/K47

Women 50 to 59

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Jan Pickell Winnipeg  Manitoba 3857 34 48:19.0 4:50/K52

    2 Pam Baldaro Winnipeg  MB 3854 45 54:12.0 5:25/K50

    3 Kathy Youngson Winnipeg  MB 3822 59 1:05:13.0 6:31/K52
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April 30, 2005

Race Date Eastern Chrysler Kilometres for Kids Road Race

Age Group Results

10 Kms - Road Race

Men 10 to 19

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Colton DeVos 3841 33 48:05.0 4:49/K12

Men 20 to 29

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Sean Lindsay 3870 14 41:10.0 4:07/K27

    2 Chad Fowlie Winnipeg  MB 3859 20 42:43.0 4:16/K27

    3 Michael Carlos Winnipeg  Manitoba 3869 27 44:35.0 4:28/K22

    4 Danny Kroll 3860 28 44:46.0 4:29/K23

    5 Marco Nikkel 3903 35 48:58.0 4:54/K27

    6 Patrick Bradley 3902 54 58:52.0 5:53/K28

Men 30 to 39

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Sam Zhou Winnipeg  MB 3897 5 36:51.0 3:41/K36

    2 Tim Magas 3856 18 42:34.0 4:15/K37

    3 Ed Kolodziej 3907 19 42:40.0 4:16/K32

    4 Paul Kovac 3886 22 42:54.0 4:17/K39

    5 Steve Porter 3872 37 49:30.0 4:57/K39

    6 Mike Stoyko 3806 39 50:06.0 5:01/K36

    7 Yury Kruk 3833 40 50:30.0 5:03/K35

    8 Michael Larocque 3855 62 1:06:21.0 6:38/K39

    9 Daveen Singh 3905 63 1:06:22.0 6:38/K32

Men 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Clyde VanCaeselle 3888 1 35:01.0 3:30/K48

    2 Keith Bilous 3812 2 35:07.0 3:31/K46

    3 Demitry Melman 3884 3 36:08.0 3:37/K42

    4 Rick Preston 3898 4 36:10.0 3:37/K47

    5 Douglas Scott Winnipeg  Manitoba 3832 7 37:24.0 3:44/K40

    6 Murray Rose 3813 8 39:37.0 3:58/K46

    7 Edward Willmott Winnipeg  MANITOBA 3904 9 39:42.0 3:58/K42

    8 Mark Conrad 3825 11 40:03.0 4:00/K44

    9 Daniel Catte 3851 16 41:58.0 4:12/K41

   10 ANDREW LOUGHEAD 3810 26 44:00.0 4:24/K41

   11 Serge Raymond Winnipeg  Manitoba 3818 31 47:20.0 4:44/K47

   12 John Wilmot 3909 32 47:47.0 4:47/K42
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April 30, 2005

Race Date Eastern Chrysler Kilometres for Kids Road Race

Age Group Results

10 Kms - Road Race

Men 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

   13 John Murray 3900 41 51:18.0 5:08/K45

   14 Rodney DeVos 3842 47 54:55.0 5:30/K40

   15 Brent Corrigan 3828 48 55:04.0 5:30/K47

   16 Gabe Langlois Winnipeg  MANITOBA 3846 52 57:49.0 5:47/K42

Men 50 to 59

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Dennis Lang 3815 6 36:52.0 3:41/K53

    2 Leon Clegg Seven Sisters  MB 3819 10 39:43.0 3:58/K58

    3 Robert Dech Winnipeg  MB 3864 17 42:25.0 4:15/K56

    4 Wayne Ford 3814 24 43:35.0 4:22/K50

    5 Ken Perchaluk 3829 25 43:53.0 4:23/K52

    6 Ted Dodd 3871 30 46:25.0 4:39/K52

    7 Tim Richards Winnipeg  MB 3834 36 49:11.0 4:55/K51

    8 Grant Nazarko Winnipeg  MB 3899 38 50:05.0 5:01/K55

    9 Jeff Berke 3891 43 51:52.0 5:11/K53

   10 Jeff Vince 3882 50 57:19.0 5:44/K57

Men 60 to 69

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Jim Anderson 3858 42 51:48.0 5:11/K66

    2 Jim Glasier 3826 51 57:21.0 5:44/K62

Men 70 and over

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall

    1 Ed Klassen 3863 23 43:23.0 4:20/K70

    2 George Chapman Winnipeg  MB 3811 49 57:18.0 5:44/K76
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